

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.  
CC No. 70/24  
Charge Sheet No. 21*

20.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.

Cognizance is taken in CC No. 40/24 and CC No. 41/24.

Accordingly, put up the remaining charge-sheets for consideration on **23.01.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/20.01.2026