

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 70/24
Charge Sheet No. 21

14.03.2026

This case was fixed for 02nd March, 2026. In view of the holiday declared by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide Circular/Notification No. 64/G.4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, the matters listed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today i.e. 14.03.2026.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Evidence is being recorded in Case titled *CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors. (CC No. 382/2019)* and moreover, Statements of both accused Satish and Deepak u/s 351 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 313Cr.P.C*) are to be recorded in Case titled *CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr. (CC No. 56/2022)*

Therefore, no time is left and accordingly, to come up for consideration on the present chargesheet on **20.03.2026**.

Issue notice to IO Mukesh Kumar Mishra to remain present on the next date.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/14.03.2026